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July 27, 2021 

 
Dianne Martin 
Chairwoman 
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 

21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 
Concord, New Hampshire 03301 
 
 Re:   Docket DW 20-153 Pittsfield Aqueduct Company, Inc. 

  Request for Change in Rates 
  DOE Request for Filing Extension  

Dear Chairwoman Martin: 

By Secretarial Letter issued on January 26, 2021, the Public Utilities Commission approved a 
procedural schedule proposed by the parties in this proceeding.  That schedule included a deadline 
of July 29, 2021 for filing any settlement agreement reached between the parties on this matter.   

 
The parties, which include only the Department of Energy and Pittsfield Aqueduct Company, Inc., 
are close to finalizing an agreement.  To ensure a just and reasonable settlement, the Department 
respectfully requests an extension until August 10, 2021.  As required by Puc 202.04(c)(2), the 

requested extension is not expected to unduly delay the proceeding or adversely affect the rights of 
any party.  
 
 Thank you for your attention to this matter. 

 
      Sincerely, 
 

      /s/ Lynn Fabrizio 

       
      Lynn Fabrizio 

      Hearings Examiner 
      Enforcement Division 
 
cc:  Service List 

  

   

 
 

INTERIM COMMISSIONER 
Jared Chicoine 

 
 

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER 
Vacant 

 
 

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 

 

 
 

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 

21 S. Fruit St., Suite 10 

Concord, N.H. 03301-2429  

 
 

TDD Access: Relay NH 
1-800-735-2964 

 
Tel. (603) 271-3670 

 
FAX No. 271-1526 

 
Website: 

www.energy.nh.gov 
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Service List - Docket Related 

Docket# : 20-153 

Printed: 7/27/2021 

Email Addresses 

 

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov 
douglas.brogan@gmail.com 
mab@nhbrownlaw.com 

profilelaw@gmail.com 
chris.countie@pennichuck.com 
robyn.j.descoteau@energy.nh.gov 
lynn.h.fabrizio@energy.nh.gov 

larry.goodhue@pennichuck.com 
carolann.howe@pennichuck.com 
jay.kerrigan@pennichuck.com 
jayson.p.laflamme@energy.nh.gov 

anthony.j.leone@energy.nh.gov 
karen.j.moran@energy.nh.gov 
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov 
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov 

George.Torres@Pennichuck.com 
christopher.r.tuomala@energy.nh.gov 
donald.ware@pennichuck.com 

Without Email Addresses 

 

All 

 

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov 
 
Douglas Brogan 

 
4 Russell St 
Concord NH 03301 
douglas.brogan@gmail.com 

 
Marcia A Brown 
NH Brown Law, PLLC 
PO Box 1623 

Concord NH 03302 
mab@nhbrownlaw.com 
 

John S Clifford 
Clifford Law Offices PLLC 
4 Little Rabbit Lane 
Johns Island SC 29455 

profilelaw@gmail.com 
 
Chris Countie 
Pennichuck Corporations 
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chris.countie@pennichuck.com 

 
Robyn Descoteau 
Department of Energy 
21 South Fruit St Ste 10 

Concord NH 03301 
robyn.j.descoteau@energy.nh.gov 
 
Lynn Fabrizio 

Department of Energy 
21 S. Fruit Street 
Concord NH 03301-2429 
lynn.h.fabrizio@energy.nh.gov 

 
Larry Goodhue 
Pennichuck Water Works, Inc. 
PO Box 1947 

Manchester NH 03054 
larry.goodhue@pennichuck.com 
 
Carol Ann T Howe 

Pennichuck Water Works, Inc. 
25 Manchester Street 
Merrimack NH 03054 
carolann.howe@pennichuck.com 

 
Jay Kerrigan 
Pennichuck Corporations 
25 Manchester St 

Merrimack NH 03054 
jay.kerrigan@pennichuck.com 
 
Jayson Laflamme 

Department of Energy 
21 South Fruit St Ste 10 
Concord NH 03301 
jayson.p.laflamme@energy.nh.gov 

 
Anthony Leone 
Department of Energy 

 
 
anthony.j.leone@energy.nh.gov 

 
Karen Moran 
Department of Energy 
21 South Fruit St Ste 10 

Concord NH 03301 
karen.j.moran@energy.nh.gov 
 
Amanda Noonan 

Department of Energy 
21 South Fruit St Ste 10 
Concord NH 03301 
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov 

 
OCA Litigation 
OCA Litigation 
21 South Fruit St Ste 18 

Concord NH 03301 
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov 
 
George Torres 

Pennichuck Corporations 
 
 
George.Torres@Pennichuck.com 

 
Christopher Tuomala 
Department of Energy 
 

 
christopher.r.tuomala@energy.nh.gov 
 
Don Ware 

Pennichuck Water Works, Inc. 
25 Manchester Street 
Merrimack NH 03054-1947 
donald.ware@pennichuck.com 

 

 


